

20 March 2020

Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954
Email: Hpkt.foi@nhs.net

Our Ref: FOI/03615

Thank you for your request concerning ECT Machines at our ECT Departments.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

1. Could I please request for the last five years the calibration/service maintenance records for the ECT machine(s) at: ECT Department, Kingfisher Court.

Please see attached spreadsheet.

2. Additionally, the make and model of the ECT device used, date of manufacture

Our ECT Department are responsible for 4 machines. We have 2 located at Kingfisher Court and 2 located at Watford General Hospital.

Please see attached spreadsheet. We do not hold the date of manufacture¹.

The following machines were de-commissioned in the past 5 years.

- 2016 - Serial number 40228 and 3455
- 2017 – Serial number 40697 and 40696

Serial Number	Location	First Serviced
43008	King Fisher Court	2015
43629	King Fisher Court	2018
41881	Watford	2009
43643	Watford	2018

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

¹ Section 1(1) Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled (a) to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request, and (b) if that is the case, to have that information communicated to him.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

**Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer**

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

